11
ARMATUREN
Type PPV
Piston Purge Valve
 suitable for sampling of high viscosity / pasty media, liquid with
solids-containing media, crystallized products, powder
 piston removes residues
 free of cavity

Option NH: needle system for
lab bottle with septum,
Order Example:
PPV-S-FL-NH-SP-HM-HL
type PPV-S / PPV-SS with
complete pipeline incl. heating
pipe
Please note: Customer specify
pipeline and heating pipe sizes
Order Example:
PPV-S-NPT-AD-SP-HM-HL
Type PPV / PPV-S / PPV-SS with purge device and needle system
Type PPV-S / PPV-SS with pipeline heating jacket
Connection variants: male thread
Male thread
Type NPT
PPV R ¾“
PPV-SS R ¾“
PPV-S R ¾“
Flange
PPV DN15 / NPS ½“
PPV-SS DN15 / NPS ½“
PPV-S DN15 / NPS ½“
dimestions acc. to
ANSI B16.5 / EN 1092-1
, only for PPV-SS / PPV-S
Lx
(operating
distance) Type L  L1 Lx
 [mm]  [mm]  [mm]
PPV 300 - 60
PPV-SS 390 43 105
PPV-S 480 95 142
6 7
GL250 -HLPPV-SS - PN16 1.4408 AD NPT¾
TYPE
PPV
PPV-SS
PPV-S
INSTALLATION
 –  standard
W  horizontal
V  vertical
PRESSURE RATING
CL150 CL300
PN10 PN16 PN25 PN40
STANDARD MATERIALS
body Stainless Steel A351 Gr. CF8M 1.4408
BOTTLE CONNECTION DESIGNS
AD  Adapter, GL 32/45 PP 25/28
NH  Needle system, needle size 2 / 3 / 4 / 6 mm
SFH Clamping bottle holder, GL 32/45 PP 25/28
BODY CONNECTION
NPT¾“  male thread NPT¾“
PPV sampling valve with pneumatic actuator
PPV valve (body)
limit switch
bracket
solenoid valve
pneumatic actuator
 failure position: closed
 position feedback signal
 power supply: 24VDC
emergency gear operation
Please note
 suitable for automatic
sampling system
 design optimices for
straight travel pneumatic actuator
BOTTLE VOLUME
GL  100 / 250
  for adapter and
  Clamping bottle holder
PP  60 / 100 / 300 / 500
  for needle system
ACTUATION
HL  lever
HLL lever lockable
AT  Actuator (note type and accessories)
OPTIONS (multiple use possible)